FCi

-

PCN - 11 076

Issue Date: August 08 2011

Product Name:

Express card

Product Manager:

Jeff Liu

Subject:

Discontinuance Noatification

Distribution:

Global

Type of Change:

Product Obsolescence

Change Description:

Product Obsolescence for selection of Express Card Kits — Shielding offering

Reason for Change:

Express Card kit-shielding products tooling are so worn and cannot justify the refreshing or retooling due to
very small demands from customer in the past several years and the future forecast demands

Affected Parts:

As the attached

Effective Date of Change: August 08 2012

Last Time Buy Date: August 08 2012

Last Disty Return Date: N/A N/A N/A

Datasheet Attached? No

Qual/Test Data Attached? No

Samples Availability Date: N/A N/A N/A

Available Alternatives? No Customer developed alternative source

Questions?

Contact your local FCI Representative, or

Jeff Liu

Tel +886051380167370 or e-mail; Jeff.Liu@fci.com




Item Number

10030573-100LF
10030573-110LF
10030573-200LF
10030573-201LF
10030573-210LF
10030573-300LF
10030573-310LF
10030574-0001LF
10030574-0010LF

10030574-0010RLF

10030574-0011LF

10030574-0011RLF

10030574-0021LF
10030574-2100LF
10030574-2101LF

10030574-2101RLF

10030574-3100LF
10030574-3101LF

10030574-3101RLF

10030581-100LF
10030581-110LF
10030581-200LF
10030581-210LF
10030581-220LF
10030581-300LF
10030582-0000LF
10030582-0001LF
10030582-0010LF
10030582-0011LF
10030582-0012LF
10030582-0020LF
10030582-0021LF
10030582-2100LF
10030582-2101LF
10030582-3100LF
10067069-001LF
10067070-001LF
10079599-001LF
10079599-002LF
10079600-001LF
10086245-001LF
10086245-002LF
10086245-003LF
10086245-004LF
10086245-101LF
10086245-111LF
10086245-201LF
10086245-211LF
10086246-001LF

Change

PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE

Effective Date

8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12

Last Time Buy Date

8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12
8-Aug-12



10086246-002LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE 8-Aug-12 8-Aug-12
10086246-101LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE 8-Aug-12 8-Aug-12
10086246-201LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE 8-Aug-12 8-Aug-12



