

PCN - 11 076

Issue Date: August 08 2011

Product Name:	Express card						
Product Manager:	Jeff Liu						
Subject:	Discontinuance Notification						
Distribution:	Global						
Type of Change:	Product Obsolescence						
Change Description:	Product Obsolescence for selection of Express Card Kits – Shielding offering						
Reason for Change:	Express Card kit-shielding products tooling are so worn and cannot justify the refreshing or retooling due to very small demands from customer in the past several years and the future forecast demands						
Affected Parts:	As the attached						
Effective Date of Change:	August	08	2012				
Last Time Buy Date:	August	08	2012				
Last Disty Return Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Datasheet Attached?	No						
Qual/Test Data Attached?	No						
Samples Availability Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Available Alternatives?	No	Customer developed alternative source					
Questions?	Contact your local FCI Representative, or						
	Jeff Liu						
	Tel +886051380167370 or e-mail: Jeff.Liu@fci.com						

Item Number	Change	Effective Date	Last Time Buy Date
10030573-100LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030573-110LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030573-200LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030573-201LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030573-210LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030573-300LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030573-310LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-0001LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-0010LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-0010RLF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-0011LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-0011RLF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-0021LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-2100LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-2101LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-2101RLF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-3100LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-3101LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030574-3101RLF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030581-100LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030581-110LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030581-200LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030581-210LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030581-220LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030581-300LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-0000LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-0001LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-0010LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-0011LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-0012LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-0020LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-0021LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-2100LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-2101LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10030582-3100LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10067069-001LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10067070-001LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10079599-001LF 10079599-002LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12 8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	•	8-Aug-12
10079600-001LF 10086245-001LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12 8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12 8-Aug-12
10086245-001LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086245-002LT	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086245-003LT	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086245-004LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086245-101LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086245-201LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086245-211LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086246-001LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
		57 Mg 12	37.0g 12

10086246-002LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086246-101LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12
10086246-201LF	PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	8-Aug-12	8-Aug-12